
Alabama Child Death Review Local Teams

Circuit District Attorney Chairperson Coordinator

1st Spencer B. Walker Amy Duke

Choctaw Post Office Box 789 Post Office  Box 850

Clarke Grove Hill, AL 36451-0789 Grove Hill, AL 36451-0850

Washington PH: 251-275-4949 PH: 251-275-3144

FX: 251-275-3145 FX: 251-275-3145

spencer.walker@alabamada.gov vnduke@hotmail.com

2nd Charlotte Tesmer Tammy Gaston

Butler 700 Court Square 700 Court Square

Crenshaw Greenville, AL 36037-2393 Greenville, AL 36037-2393

Lowndes PH: 334-382-7444 PH: 334-382-7444

FX: 334-382-3030 FX: 334-382-3030

tammy.gaston@alabamada.gov

3rd Ben C. Reeves, Jr. Orvie Locklar

Barbour Post Office Box 61 Office of the District Attorney

Bullock Eufaula, AL 36072-0565 Post Office Box 61

PH: 334-687-7638 Eufaula, AL 36072-0061

FX: 334-687-9269 PH: 334-687-7638

ben.reeves@eufaula.rr.com olocklar@live.com

4th Michael Jackson Kimberlyn Malone (Hale) James Ransom (Bibb)

Bibb Post Office Box 987 1001 Main Street, Room 48 183 SW Davidson Drive

Dallas Selma, AL 36702 Greensboro, AL 36744 Centreville, AL 35042

Hale PH: 334-874-2540 PH: 334-624-1569 PH: 205-926-4247

Perry FX: 334-875-7145 FX:  334-624-0971

Wilcox michael.jackson@alabamada.gov kimberlyn.malone@alabamada.gov james.ransom@alabamada.gov

Lloria James (Dallas & Wilcox) Cindy Bockman (Perry)

105 Lauderdale Street 105 Lauderdale Street

Selma, AL 36702 Selma, AL 36702

PH: 334-874-2540 PH: 334-683-9061

FX: 334-875-7145 FX: 

lloria.james@alabamada.gov cynthia.bockman@alabamada.gov

5th E. Paul Jones Melissa Young (Randolph) Diane Walden (Chambers)

Chambers Post Office Box 997 Post Office Box 209 Post Office Box 6069

Randolph Alexander City, AL 35010 Wedowee, AL 36278 Lafayette, AL 36862-0609

Macon PH: 334-864-4316 PH: 256-357-3059 PH: 334-864-4316/864-0122

Tallapoosa FX: 334-864-4374 FX: 256-357-2070 FX: 334-864-4374

da.epaul@yahoo.com Melissa.Young@dhr.alabama.gov vsodianewalden@yahoo.com

Debra Shoemate

Macon and Tallapoosa 

District Attorney's Office

Post Office 997

Alexander City, AL 35010

PH: 256-234-3741

debrashoes@yahoo.com
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6th Thomas M. Smith Greg Gambril

Tuscaloosa 714 Greensboro Avenue 714 Greensboro Avenue

Suite 410 Suite 410

Tuscaloosa, AL 35401-1894 Tuscaloosa, AL 35401-1894

PH: 205-349-1252 PH: 205-349-1252

FX: 205-345-6326 FX: 205-345-6326

tommys@tuscco.com greg.gambril@tuscco.com

7th Brian McVeigh Stacy Rogers

Calhoun Calhoun County Courthouse Calhoun County Courthouse

Cleburne 25 W. 11th St., Suite 400 25 W. 11th St., Suite 400

Anniston, AL 36201-0910 Anniston, AL 36201-0910

PH: 256-231-1770 PH: 256-231-1770

FX: 256-231-1775 FX: 256-231-1775

stacyrogersda@cableone.net

8th Scott Anderson Suzie Hunter

Morgan Post Office 1727 Post Office Box 1727

Decatur, AL 35602 Decatur, AL 35602-1727

PH: 256-351-4610 PH: 256-351-4613

FX: 256-351-4607 FX: 256-351-4607

shunter@morgancountyda.com

9th Mike O'Dell Robert (Bob) F. Johnston

Cherokee 300 Grand Ave. S. Suite 505 300 Grand Ave. S. Suite 505

DeKalb Ft. Payne, AL 35967 Ft. Payne, AL 35967

PH: 256-845-8550 PH: 256-845-8550

FX: 256-845-8553 FX: 256-845-8553

da901meo@tds.net bob.johnston.da@tds.net

10th-A Brandon Falls Mary Murphy

Jefferson 801 Richard Arrington Jr. Blvd. North Post Office Box 55892

Mel Bailey Criminal Justice Center Birmingham, AL 35205

Birmingham, AL 35263-0121 PH: 205-930-3622 

PH: 205-325-5252 FX: 205-930-3625 

FX: 205-325-5266 mary@prescotthouse.org

fallsb@jccal.org

10th-B Arthur Green, Jr. Leslie Schiffman

Bessemer 701 Courthouse Annex 701 Courthouse Annex

Cut Off 1801 3rd Avenue North 1801 3rd Avenue North

Bessemer, AL 35020-4973 Bessemer, AL 35020-4973

PH: 205-497-8610 PH: 205-497-8610

FX: 205-481-4157 FX: 205-497-8633

jeffcoda.org schiffmanl@jccal.org
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11th Christopher E. Connolly (Chris)

Lauderdale Post Office Box 914

Florence, AL 35631-0914

PH: 256-764-6351

FX: 256-764-6429

connolly@laudcoda.com ** Kelly Muston

Post Office Box 1710

Florence, AL 35631

PH: 256-760-5757 

FX: 256-768-7641

kelly.muston@alacop.gov

12th A Tom Anderson Crys Fuller (Coffee) Jerry Williams (Pike)

Coffee Post Office Box 311102 Post Office Box 31102 Post Office Box 1125

Pike Enterprise, AL 36331 Enterprise, AL 36331 Troy, AL 36081-1125

PH: 334-347-1142 PH: 334-347-1142 PH: 334-566-5083

FX: 334-347-0163 FX: 334-347-0163 FX: 334-566-7582

judgemc@entercomp.com crys.fuller@alabamada.gov PGR: 334-808-2067

williams5005@bellsouth.net

13th Ashley Rich Carolyn Lambeth Katriesa A. Crummie

Mobile Post Office Box 2841 Post Office Box 2841 Post Office Box 2841

Mobile, AL 36652 Mobile, AL 36652 Mobile, AL 36652

PH: 251-574-8400 PH: 251-574-6688 PH: 251-574-5250

FX: 251-574-4848 FX: 251-574-4836 FX: 251-574-3311

ashleyrich@mobileda.org carolyn_lambeth@mobile-da.org katriesacrummie@mobileda.org

14th Bill Adair Alana Sewell

Walker Post Office Box 2227 Post Office Box 2227

Jasper, AL 35501 Jasper, AL 35501

PH: 205-384-7272 PH: 205-384-7272

FX: 205-384-7275 FX: 205-295-1681

slyfordwcda14@yahoo.com asewell@walkerda14.com

15th Ellen Brooks Seth Gowan

Montgomery Post Office Box 1667 100 S Lawrence St

Montgomery, AL 36102 Montgomery, AL 36104-1667

PH: 334-832-2550 PH: 334-832-2550

FX: 334-832-1615 FX: 334-832-7703

Ellen.brooks@alada.gov sethgowan@mc-ala.org

16th Jimmie G. Harp, Jr. Patricia Falcon

Etowah Post Office Box 8248 James Barrie Center for Children

Gadsden, AL 35902-8248 802 E. Chestnut Street

PH: 256-549-5363 Gadsden, AL 35903

FX: 256-549-5286 PH: 256-543-1319

jharp@etowahda.com FX: 256-543-1519

jmbcenter@bellsouth.net

2013 3



Circuit District Attorney Chairperson Coordinator

17th Greg S. Griggers Sonja W. Reese

Greene 113 W. Washington St. 113 W. Washington St.

Marengo Post Office Box 1054 Post Office Box 1054

Sumter Demopolis, AL 36732 Demopolis, AL 36732

PH: 334-289-2149 PH: 334-289-2149

FX: 334-287-2013 FX: 334-287-2013

greggriggers@yahoo.com sonjawest38@yahoo.com

18th Robert E. Owens, Jr. (Robby)

Shelby Post Office Box 706

Columbiana, AL 35051

PH: 205-669-3750

FX: 205-669-3909

(Randy - Chief Assistant)

robby.owens@gmail.com

19th Randall V. Houston Malia Maddox

Autauga Post Office Box 700 500 2nd Ave N #122

Chilton Wetumpka, AL 36092-0700 Clanton, AL 35045

Elmore PH: 334-567-2237 PH: 205-755-4242

FX: 334-567-8381 FX: 334-262-2252

da19.alada.gov mmaddox65609@gmail.com

20th Douglas A. Valeska (Doug) Sherryl Walker

Henry Post Office Box 1632 Post Office Box 8781

Houston Dothan, AL 36302 Dothan, AL 36304

PH: 334-677-4894 PH: 334-671-1779

FX: 334-677-4231 FX: 334-677-1767

districtattorney20@yahoo.com sdpwalker@comcast.net

21st Stephen M. Billy (Steve) Stephanie Jackson Diane Brissette

Escambia Post Office Box 993 Child Advocacy Center Post Office Box 993

Brewton, AL 36427-0993 Post Office 1002 Brewton, AL 36427-0993

PH: 251-867-0239 Brewton, AL 36427 PH: 251-867-0265

FX: 251-867-0250 PH: 251-809-2906 FX: 251-867-0250

steve.billy@alabamada.gov FX: 251-867-6245 diane.brissette@alabamada.gov

22nd Walt M. Merrell, III Grace McLemore Jeter

Covington Covington Co. Court House Covington Co. Court House

1 North Court Square, Ste G 1 North Court Square

Andalusia, AL 36420-3996 Andalusia, AL 36420-3996

PH: 334-222-2513 PH: 334-222-2513

FX: 334-222-6504 FX: 334-222-6504

walt,merrell@covicoda.net grace.jeter@covicoda.net
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23rd Robert L. Broussard Jason Scully-Clemmons Cynthia Rutherford

Madison 100 Northside Square 100 Northside Square 210 Pratt Avenue

Huntsville, AL 35801-4820 Huntsville, AL 35801-4820 Huntsville, AL 35801

PH: 256-532-3460 PH: 256-327-3816 PH: 256-327-3886

FX: 256-532-6974 C: 259-527-5755 FX: 256-327-3857

cynthiarutherford@districtattorney.org

24th J. Christopher McCool (Chris) Dottie Brasher

Fayette Post Office Box 520 Post Office Box 460

Lamar Carollton, AL 35447-0520 Fayette, AL 35555

Pickens PH: 205-367-9915 PH: 205-932-6349

FX: 205-367-9918 FX: 205-932-4523

chris.mccool@24thdao.net dottie.brasher@24thdao.net

25th John J. Bostick (Jack) Paige Vick (Marion) Jamie Price (Marion) **

Marion Post Office Box 1596 Post Office Box 1596 Victim Service Officer

Winston Hamilton, AL 35570-1596 Hamilton, AL 35570-1596 Same as DA contact info

PH: 205-921-7403 danichol@sonet.net daprice@sonet.net

FX: 205-921-4443 Neal Cook (Winston) Tammy Miller (Winston) **

dabostic@sonet.net PO Box 211 Victim Service Officer

Double Springs, AL 35553 PO Box 211

PH: 205-489-2235 Double Springs, AL 35553

dacook@sonet.net PH: 205-489-8965

damiller@sonet.net

26th Kenneth E. Davis (Ken) Sharon McKoon

Russell Post Office Box 939 Post Office Box 939

Phenix City, AL 36868-0939 Phenix City, AL 36868-0939

PH: 334-298-6028 PH: 334-298-6028

FX: 334-291-5453 FX: 334-291-5453

ken.davis@alabamada.gov sharon.mckoon@alabamada.gov

27th Steven T. Marshall Diane DuBoise

Marshall Post Office Box 458 1925 Gunter Avenue

Guntersville, AL 35976-0458 Guntersville, AL 35976

PH: 256-582-8113 PH: 256-582-7115 or ATTNET429-7115

FX: 256-582-1708 FX: 256-582-1147

smarshall@marshallda.org Diane.Duboise@dhr.alabama.gov

28th Hallie Dixon Bonnie Hindman, LGSW Robin Taylor

Baldwin Post Office Box 1269 Post Office Box 1269 Post Office Box 874

Bay Minette, AL 36507 Bay Minette, AL 36507 Bay Minette, AL 36507

PH: 251-937-0274 PH: 251-937-0274 PH:251-989-2555

FX: 251-937-0380 FX: 251-937-0380 FX: 251-937-8273

baldwincountydistrictattorney.com bhindman@baldwincountyal.gov robintaylor04@gmail.com
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29th Steve Giddens Sabrina Hall (gets certificates)

Talladega Post Office Box 572 Post Office Box 572

Talladega, AL 35161 Talladega, AL 35161

PH: 256-362-2036 PH: 256-362-2036

FX: 256-362-2322 FX: 256-362-2322

steve_giddens_61@yahoo.com srhall2001@yahoo.com

30th Richard J. Minor Lamar Williamson Pam Hendrick-Kelley

St. Clair 1815 Cogswell Avenue, Suite 221 1815 Cogswell Avenue, Suite 221 St. Clair Co. Children's Advocacy Ctr.

Pell City, AL 35125 Pell City, AL 35125 18200 AL Hwy 174

PH: 205-338-9429 PH: 205-338-9429 Pell City, AL 35125

FX: 205-338-9895 FX: 205-338-9895 PH: 205-338-8847

richard.minor@alabamada.gov FX: 205-338-1979

pkelley01@centurylink.net

31st Bryce U. Graham, Jr. Edna Burgess

Colbert Post Office Box 534 or 107 E. 5th St. Post Office Box 534

Tuscumbia, AL 35674-0534 Tuscumbia, AL 35674

PH: 256-314-4551 PH: 256-386-8520

FX: 256-389-8614 FX: 

colbertda.com edna@colbertda.com

32nd C. Wilson Blaylock Jeff Roberts

Cullman Cullman Co. Courthouse Cullman Co. Courthouse

500 2nd Avenue SW, Room 207 500 2nd Avenue SW, Room 207

Cullman, AL 35055-4155 Cullman, AL 35055-4155

PH: 256-736-2800 PH: 256-736-2800

FX: 256-734-6694 FX: 256-734-6694

wblaylock@cullmanda.com jroberts@cullmanda.com

33rd Kirke Adams Cathy Berardi

Dale Post Office Box 1487 Post Office Box 1688

Geneva Ozark, AL 36361-1688 Ozark, AL 36361-1688

PH: 334-774-9500 PH: 334-774-9500

FX: 334-774-1239 FX: 334-774-1239

daleoffice@dalegenevada.org cathey.berardi@yahoo.com

34th Joseph S. Rushing, III (Joey) Mike Mayfield

Franklin Post Office Box 119 Post Office Box 119

Russellville, AL 35653-0119 Russellville, AL 35653-0119

PH: 256-332-8870 PH: 256-332-8870

FX: 256-332-8879 FX: 256-332-8879

jrushing@scda34.com mmayfield@fcda34.com

35th William T. Chapman Vacant (Conecuh) Vacant (Monroe)

Monroe Post Office Drawer 860

Evergreen, AL 36401-0860

PH: 251-578-4977

FX: 251-578-9367

tommy_comm@bellsouth.net
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36th Errek Jett Mr. Kelly Hill

Lawrence Post Office Box 625 Post Office Box 625

Moulton, AL 35650-0625 Moulton, AL 35650-0625

PH: 256-974-2446 PH: 256-974-2446

FX: 256-974-2449 FX: 256-974-2449

errek_jett@yahoo.com kelly_hill@bellsouth.net

37th Robbie Treese Kathy Buck

Lee Lee County Justice Center Lee County Justice Center 

2311 Gateway Drive Suite 111 2311 Gateway Drive Suite 111

Opelika, AL 36801-6858 Opelika, AL 36801-6858

PH: 334-749-7148 PH: 334-737-3446

FX: 334-745-5161 FX: 334-745-5161

nabbett@leecountydistrictattorneyal.us kbuck@leecountyda.org

38th Charles R. Rhodes John D. Jordan

Jackson Post Office Box 923 2005 Bedford Street

Scottsboro, AL 35768-0923 Scottsboro, AL 35769

PH: 256-574-9240 PH: 256-244-0500

FX: 256-259-0478 FX: 256-259-0346

jcda4@scottsboro.org jjordan3@charter.net

39th Brian Jones Sally Marks

Limestone Post Office Box 415 Post Office Box 415

Athens, AL 35611-0415 Athens, AL 35611-0415

PH: 256-233-6416 PH: 256-233-6416

FX: 256-233-6472 FX:256-233-6472

kristi.valls@alabamada.gov sally.marks@alabamada.gov

40th Fred W. Thompson Beth Smith

Clay Post Office Box 688 Post Office Box 940

Coosa Ashland, AL 36251-0688 Ashland, AL 36251-0940

PH: 256-354-3578 PH: 256-396-6841

FX: 256-354-7407 FX:  256-396-6341

fthompson@acs-isp.com elizabeth.smith2@dhr.alabama.gov

41st Pamela Casey Jim Ed Clayton

Blount 220 2nd Ave. East, Suite 210 Post Office Box 906

Oneonta, AL 35121 Oneonta, AL 35121

PH: 205-625-4171 PH: 205-274-7226

FX: 205-625-3792 FX: 205-274-9226

pcasey@blountcoda.com BCCC@otelco.net
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